Cree, Inc.
4600 Silicon Drive
Durham, NC 27703
USA Tel: +1.919.313.5300
binning & LabeLing
w
w

LEDs. XLamp XH Family LEDs are tested and sorted
into bins which are then combined into orderable kits
identified by an order code.
all XLamp LeDs are tested and sorted by color and
brightness into a unique bin. each bin contains LeDs
from only one color and brightness group and is uniquely
identified by a bin code. White XLamp LEDs are sorted
by chromaticity (color) and luminous flux (brightness).
LeDs are shipped on reels containing LeDs from one bin
and are always labeled with the appropriate bin code.
Kits contain LeDs from a number of similar bins and
are fully defined by their order codes. A full explanation
of the order codes for XLamp XH Family LEDs, as well
as a list of standard order codes, is provided in this
document.
2
xlamp xH led binning & labeling
bin anD orDer-CoDe FormaT
Bin codes and order codes for XH White are configured in the following manner:
PerFormanCe grouPs – Luminous FLuX (TJ = 25 °C)
XLamp XH Family White LEDs are tested for luminous flux and placed into one of the following luminous-flux groups.
These group codes, with a 0 appended, are used in the Bin Code “Luminous flux group.”
group Code
min. Luminous Flux
(lm)
max. Luminous Flux
(lm)
H0 18.1 23.5
J2 23.5 26.8
J3 26.8 30.6
K2 30.6 35.2
K3 35.2 39.8
bin Codeorder Code
SSSCCC-BD-HHHH-NNNNVRFGG
Series
  XHB = XH-B
  XHG = XH-G
Configuration
  B: Internal code
  D: Reel size
      0: 1,000 pcs
      2: 250 pcs
Flux
Internal code
Chromaticity kit
Color
  AWT = White
Color specification
  0: No Minimum CRI
  B: 70 Minimum CRI
  L: Standard CRI
  H: 80 CRI Minimum
  P: 85 CRI Minimum
  U: 90 CRI Minimum
Vf bin
  0: Default
SSSCCC-B-WWW-FFF-VR-AAAA
Series
  XHB = XH-B
  XHG = XH-G
Internal code
Chromaticity bin
Luminous flux group
Internal code
Color
  AWT = White
Color specification
  0: No Minimum CRI
  B: 70 Minimum CRI
  L: Standard CRI
  H: 80 CRI Minimum
  P: 85 CRI Minimum
  U: 90 CRI Minimum
Vf bin
  0: Default
Copyright © 2013 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo and XLamp® are registered trademarks
of Cree, Inc. This document is provided for informational purposes only and is not a warranty or a specification. For product specifications, please see the data sheets available at
3
xlamp xH led binning & labeling
Copyright © 2013 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo and XLamp® are registered trademarks
of Cree, Inc. This document is provided for informational purposes only and is not a warranty or a specification. For product specifications, please see the data sheets available at
PerFormanCe grouPs – CHromaTiCiTy
XLamp XH Family White LEDs are tested for luminous flux and placed into one of the following chromaticity groups.
These group codes are used in the Bin Code “Chromaticity bin.” Two-digit group codes are appended with a 0.
region x y region x y region x y region x y
0a
0.2950 0.2970
0B
0.2920 0.3060
0c
0.2984 0.3133
0D
0.2984 0.3133
0.2920 0.3060 0.2895 0.3135 0.2962 0.3220 0.3048 0.3207
0.2984 0.3133 0.2962 0.3220 0.3028 0.3304 0.3068 0.3113
0.3009 0.3042 0.2984 0.3133 0.3048 0.3207 0.3009 0.3042
0r
0.2980 0.2880
0S
0.2895 0.3135
0T

Luminous Flux
(lm) @ 65 ma
order Codes
Kit CCT Code Flux (lm) no minimum Cri 70 Cri minimum 80 Cri minimum
aNSI cool white (5000 K – 8300 K)
e1 6500 K J3 26.8 XHBawT-00-0000-00000LXe1 XHBawT-00-0000-00000BXe1 XHBawT-00-0000-00000HXe1
50 6000 K J3 26.8 XHBawT-00-0000-00000LX50 XHBawT-00-0000-00000BX50
51 6000 K J3 26.8 XHBawT-00-0000-00000LX51 XHBawT-00-0000-00000BX51
53 5700 K J3 26.8 XHBawT-00-0000-00000LX53 XHBawT-00-0000-00000BX53
e2 5700 K J3 26.8 XHBawT-00-0000-00000LXe2 XHBawT-00-0000-00000BXe2 XHBawT-00-0000-00000HXe2
sTanDarD orDer CoDes anD bins (XH-b neuTraL WHiTe, TJ = 25 °C)
XLamp XH-b standard Kit Codes - White
Chromaticity
minimum
Luminous Flux
(lm) @ 65 ma
order Codes
Kit CCT Code Flux (lm) 70 Cri minimum 75 Cri Typical 80 Cri minimum
aNSI Neutral white (3700 K – 5000 K)
e3 5000 K
J3 26.8 XHBawT-00-0000-00000BXe3 XHBawT-00-0000-00000LXe3 XHBawT-00-0000-00000HXe3
J2 23.5   XHBawT-00-0000-00000Hwe3
F4 4750 K
J3 26.8 XHBAWT-00-0000-00000BXF4 XHBAWT-00-0000-00000LXF4 XHBAWT-00-0000-00000HXF4
J2 23.5   XHBAWT-00-0000-00000HWF4
e4 4500 K
J3 26.8 XHBawT-00-0000-00000BXe4 XHBawT-00-0000-00000LXe4 XHBawT-00-0000-00000HXe4
J2 23.5   XHBawT-00-0000-00000Hwe4
F5 4300 K
J3 26.8 XHBAWT-00-0000-00000BXF5 XHBAWT-00-0000-00000LXF5 XHBAWT-00-0000-00000HXF5
J2 23.5 XHBAWT-00-0000-00000BWF5  XHBAWT-00-0000-00000HWF5
e5 4000 K
J3 26.8 XHBawT-00-0000-00000BXe5 XHBawT-00-0000-00000LXe5 XHBawT-00-0000-00000HXe5
J2 23.5 XHBawT-00-0000-00000Bwe5 XHBawT-00-0000-00000Lwe5 XHBawT-00-0000-00000Hwe5
11

• Cree XLamp XH Family order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree may ship reels in flux bins higher than the minimum specified by the order
code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity or DWL bin restrictions specified by the order code
sTanDarD orDer CoDes anD bins (XH-b Warm WHiTe, TJ = 25 °C)
XLamp XH-b standard Kit Codes - White
Chromaticity
minimum
Luminous
Flux (lm) @
65 ma
order Codes: XHbaWT-00-(+ extension below)
Kit CCT Code
Flux
(lm)
70 Cri minimum 80 Cri Typical 80 Cri minimum 85 Cri minimum 90 Cri minimum
aNSI warm white (2700 K - 3700 K)
F6 3700 K J2 23.5 0000-00000BWF6 0000-00000LWF6 0000-00000HWF6
e6 3500 K J2 23.5 0000-00000Bwe6 0000-00000Lwe6 0000-00000Hwe6
F7 3200 K
J2 23.5 0000-00000BWF7 0000-00000LWF7 0000-00000HWF7
H0 18.1    0000-00000PVF7 0000-00000UVF7
e7 3000 K
J2 23.5 0000-00000Bwe7 0000-00000Lwe7 0000-00000Hwe7
H0 18.1    0000-00000pve7 0000-00000Uve7
F8 2850 K
J2 23.5 0000-00000BWF8 0000-00000LWF8 0000-00000HWF8
H0 18.1    0000-00000PVF8 0000-00000UVF8
e8 2700 K
J2 23.5 0000-00000Bwe8 0000-00000Lwe8 0000-00000Hwe8
H0 18.1    0000-00000pve8 0000-00000Uve8
sTanDarD orDer CoDes anD bins (XH-g ansi CooL WHiTe, TJ = 25 °C)

K2 30.6 XHGawT-00-0000-00000B0e5
J3 26.8 XHGawT-00-0000-00000BXe5 XHGawT-00-0000-00000LXe5 XHGawT-00-0000-00000HXe5
sTanDarD orDer CoDes anD bins (XH-g Warm WHiTe, TJ = 25 °C)
XLamp XH-g standard Kit Codes - White
Chromaticity
minimum
Luminous
Flux (lm) @
65 ma
order Codes order Codes: XHgaWT-00-(+ extension below)
Kit CCT Code
Flux
(lm)
70 Cri minimum 80 Cri Typical 80 Cri minimum 85 Cri minimum 90 Cri minimum
aNSI warm white (2700 K - 3700 K)
F6 3700 K
K2 30.6 0000-00000B0F6
J3 26.8 0000-00000BXF6 0000-00000LXF6 0000-00000HXF6
e6 3500 K J3 26.8 0000-00000BXe6 0000-00000HXe6
F7 3200 K
J3 26.8 0000-00000BXF7 0000-00000LXF7 0000-00000HXF7
J2 23.5   0000-00000HWF7
H0 18.1    0000-00000PVF7 0000-00000UVF7
e7 3000 K
J3 26.8 0000-00000BXe7 0000-00000LXe7 0000-00000HXe7
J2 23.5   0000-00000Hwe7
H0 18.1    0000-00000pve7 0000-00000Uve7
F8 2850 K
J3 26.8 0000-00000BXF8 0000-00000LXF8 0000-00000HXF8
J2 23.5  0000-00000LWF8 0000-00000HWF8
H0 18.1    0000-00000PVF8 0000-00000UVF8
e8 2700 K
J3 26.8 0000-00000BXe8 0000-00000LXe8 0000-00000HXe8
J2 23.5  0000-00000Lwe8 0000-00000Hwe8
H0 18.1    0000-00000pve8 0000-00000Uve8